File NO.LSGD-DD1/14/2018-LSGD

GOVERN MENT OF KERALA

Abstract
1SGD- PMGSY 2013-14-Batch II.Phase VIII-Construction of

Anakkatty -Sholayour Road under Package No. KR-10-53,
Attappady Block , Palakkad District including Maintenance for
five years after construction-Revised Administrative Sanction

accorded-Orders Issued.
LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD)DEPART MENT

G.0O.(Rt)No.
1094/2018/LSGD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram,17/04/2018

Read: 1 Lr.No.P17024/1312013-RC dated 20/02/2014 from
the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt of India

2 GO (Rt)No.1018/2014/LSGD dated 21/5/2014..0

3 Lr.No. Engg. 349 1/2014/KSRRDA,Dated: 6/1/2018
from the Chief Engineer, KSRRDA.

ORDER
The Anakkatty -Sholayour Road under Package No.
KR-10-53, Attappady Block , Palakkad District is one of the
road works sanctioned under Phase VIII of PMGSY- Batch II.
Technical sanction for the work was issued for an amount of Rs.
848.23 lakh by the Chief Engineer,KSRRDA. Out of the
sanctioned length of the road of 6.60 KM, PW.D had done
1500 M and hence the length of the road for work reduced to
5.10KM . Out of this 5.10 KM , the road work was completed
up to 2.60 KM and Grade - 2 metallng completed for a length

of 1.5 KM and balance work is In progress.

2. The Chief Engineer, KSRRDA in the letter read as 3rd
paper above has reported that, during the execution of the
works, certain varations in quantities and necgssity of some
extra items were found for the proper completion of the work.
Incorporating all the deviations reported, the revised estimate
foran amount of 76974423/- (for a length of 5.10 KM) is
prepared against the sanctioned estimate of Rs. 7,76,43,260/-
(for a lengthof 6.60 KM) resulting a saving amount of

Rs.6,68,837/-.



File NO.LoGL-DU1/14/40718-L.OoGL

3.Govemment of India have sanctioned an amount of Rs.
7,76,43,260/- for a total length of 6.60K.M. As such the per
KM cost comes to Rs. 117.64/- lakhs. The Revised Estimate
amount is calculated based on the per KM cost for a length of
5.10K.M which is Rs.76974423/-.i.e. 28.30% excess. Therefore
the Chief Engineer has requested to accord pemmission to
utilize the saving available in the package to execute the work
as per revised estimate amount of Rs.7697442§/—.

4.Government have examined the matter in detail and
are pleased to accord revised Administrative sanction for the
aforesaid work the Anakkatty -Sholayour Road under Package
No. KR-10-53, Attappady Block, Palakkad District (5.10 KM) for
an amount of Rs. 7,39,72,421/- (at contract rates) subJect to
the following conditions:- .

1) Adequacy of provisions and correctness of rates, in the

Revised Estimate submitted, shall be ensured by the Chief
Engineer. |

2) Revised TS shall be issued by the Chief Engineer at contract
rates, before executing the sUppIementary agreement.

By order of the Govemor

MINI MOL D
DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:- The Chief Engineer,KSRRDA
The Member Secretary, KSRRDA
The Principal Accountant General(Audit),Kerala, Tvpm.
The Principal Accountant General(A&E),Kerala,Tvpm.
Finance Department(Vide U.O No.DEV-3/41/2018-FIN (e
739036) Fin (Dev) Dept,dated31.03.2018)

_Fhe Director,Information Kerala Mission, Tvpm.
Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By order

Signature vajic

Dugitally sigped & HAJI TR
Date: 2018\ 15:47:26 IST
Reason. AppR§ed

Section officer




